DeZURIK.com1
BULLETIN
DeZURIK KGC-ES EXTENDED
SERVICE LIFE CAST STAINLESS
STEEL KNIFE GATE VALVES
JULY 2023
35.00-1C

(3)  The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature
of the packing or seat.
Ordering Example:
KGC,6,ES,F1,S2,SMP,S2-CR*Actuator
Standard Options
Give option code as follows:
ARRA = ARRA Compliant
PSA = Purge Ports in Seat Area
PCA = Purge Ports in Chest Area
PSC = Purge Ports in Seat and Chest Area
CMC = Certificate of Material Conformance
CRT = Certified Physical and Chemical Test Reports
— =  Optional Coating
— =  DeZURIK Standard Test Certification
P100 = 30" and 36" (750 and 900mm) valves with
  100 psi (690 kPa) pressure rating
DeZURIK.com11

Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
2-4"
50-100mm MN-LV-CS 75
520
5-6"
125-150mm MN-LV-CS 45
310
8"
200mm MN-LV-CS 25
170
10"
250mm MN-LV-CS 20
140
12"
300mm MN-LV-CS 14
100
* Bevel gear actuators recommended for dry solids, paper stocks,
slurries, or when pressure exceeds limits shown.
Ordering Example:
KGC,6,ES,F1,S2,SMP,S2-M*MN-HD12-CS
Handwheel Actuator
Valve
Size
Order Code Order
Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke
2-4"
50-100mm MN-HD8-CS MN-HD8-S1 150
1030
5-8"
125-200mm MN-HD12-CS MN-HD12-S1 150
1030
10-12"
250-300mm MN-HD16-CS MN-HD16-S1 150
1030
14"
350mm MN-HD20-CS* MN-HD20-S1* 125
860
16"
400mm MN-HD20-CS* MN-HD20-S1* 100
680

* Bevel gear actuators recommended for dry solids, paper stocks,
slurries, or when pressure exceeds limits shown.
Ordering Example:
KGC,4,ES,F1,S2,SMP,S2-CR*MN-CW8-S1
Chainwheel Actuator
Valve
Size
Order Code Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke
2-4"
50-100mm MN-CW8-CS MN-CW8-S1 150
1030
5-8"
125-200mm MN-CW12-CS MN-CW12-S1 150
1030
10-12"
250-300mm MN-CW20-CS MN-CW20-S1 150
1030
14"
350mm MN-CW20-CS* MN-CW20-S1* 125
860
16"
400mm MN-CW20-CS* MN-CW20-S1* 100
680
18"
450mm MN-CW20-CS* MN-CW20-S1* 75
515
20"
500mm MN-CW30-CS* MN-CW30-S1* 50
340
DeZURIK.com12
Manual Actuators
Bevel Gear Actuators
Bevel gear actuators are available on 3-36" (80-900mm) valves with handwheel or chainwheel actuators.
Bevel gear actuators provide vertical mounting of the handwheel or chainwheel, or can be used where space
limitations prohibit the use of a standard handwheel or chainwheel. A mechanical advantage makes large valve
operation easier and faster.
Ordering Example:
KGC,14,ES,F1,S2,SMP,S2-CR*MNB-HD12-CS
Note:
 For alternate mounting of bevel gear actuators, add -90, -180 or -270 after the actuator code and as 2nd line information on the order.
* Maximum pressure of 30" (750mm) and 36" (900mm) valves with P100 option is 100psi.
Ordering Example:
KCG,14,ES,F1,S2,SMP,S2-CR*MNB-CW12-CS-90
Actuator mounted at 90 degrees
Valve
Size
Order Code Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke
3-18"
80-450mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 150
1030
20-24"
500-600mm MNB-HD16-CS MNB-HD16-S1 150
1030
26-36"
750-900mm MNB-HD30-CS MNB-HD30-S1   150*
  1030*
Valve
Size
Order Code Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel (CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1) Yoke
3-18"
80-450mm MNB-CW12-CS MNB-CW12-S1 150
1030
20-28"
500-700mm MNB-CW20-CS MNB-CW20-S1 150
1030
30-36"
750-900mm MNB-CW30-CS MNB-CW30-S1   150*
  1030*
Bevel Gear Handwheel Actuators Bevel Gear Chainwheel Acutators
Order
Code Description
ENHD Extension for Handwheel
ENTS Extension for Nut
Manual Actuator Accessories
Chain for Chainwheel Actuators
Order as a separate item by giving the order code
and specify required length of chain and number
of pieces. One closing link is supplied with the
Chainwheel Actuator.
Lockout Device
Available on all sizes of handwheel, bevel gear
handwheel and cylinder actuated valves. To order,
add a comma and the order code “LK” after the
actuator code.
Ordering Example:
KGC,14,ES,F1,S2,SMP,S2-CR*MNB-HD12-CS,LK
Order
Code Description
ACC*CN102 Steel, Zinc Plated 3/16
ACC*CN103 Galvanized 3/16